

Title: **Royal Devon Staff Affected By COVID-19**

---

Reference Number: RDF1133-22

Date of Response: 05/01/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Eastern Services & Northern Services) response(s) below:

*FOI request - Royal Devon staff affected by COVID-19*

*Please disclose:*

- 1. What data does the trust collect on COVID-19 infections and related illness in its staff?*

Answer: Absence (start, end, reason).

- 2. Please disclose the total number of trust staff, to date, who have taken sickness absence due to COVID-19*

Answer: 7,487.

- a. If the trust has digital data that it can break down easily, please give a breakdown of by staff group.*

Answer:

Students: 49.  
Nursing & Midwifery Registered: 1,837.  
Medical and Dental: 731.  
Healthcare Scientists: 192.  
Estates and Ancillary: 409.  
Allied Health Professionals: 539.  
Administrative & Clerical: 1,360.  
Additional Professional Scientific and Technical: 188.  
Additional Clinical Services: 1,539.  
Undefined (*moved group during period; change in org structure*): 643.

- b. If the trust has digital data that it can break down easily, please give a breakdown by staff age and sex.*

Answer: Not applicable.

- 3. Please disclose the total number, to date, of days of staff sickness due to COVID*

Answer: 127,383.

- 4. Please advise of the total number of staff, to date, who have had long COVID*

Answer: 136.

- 5. Please disclose the total number of days, to date, of staff sickness due to long COVID.*

Answer: 15,260.